

## Marian Vian Primary School PTA Colour Fun Run Waiver

In order to participate in a Colour Fun Run activity, organised by Marian Vian Primary School PTA you must agree to the following waiver prior to purchasing your tickets:

- 1. I am aged 18 years or above and wish for my child to participate in the Colour Fun Run and I am the parent/legal guardian of the registered child/children who is/are under the age of 18. I wish for these child/children to participate in the Colour Run and I acknowledge that I will supervise the child/children during the course of the Activity.
- 2. I agree to ensure that my child attends at their allotted time and ensure I socially distance where required. Children will take part in their bubbles (if required) and any late participants (beyond their time slot) will not be allowed to take part
- 3. I agree that my child will carry out the Colour Fun Run in accordance with the specific safety rules clearly outlines at the activity.
- 4. I understand that participating in the Marian Vian Primary School PTA Colour Fun Run is a potentially hazardous activity where coloured powder will be thrown at and around my child during the course of the event. However, I understand that the powder is organic and is not harmful to people, animals or plantlife. The powder will usually wash out of clothes and skin but some staining may occur (see FAQ's for full details). Spectators and participants are strongly advised to wear old clothes and footwear as Marian Vian Primary School PTA cannot be held liable for damage to clothing/footwear etc.
- 5. I agree that my child will wear any safety equipment outlined by Marian Vian Primary School PTA Colour Fun Run and in accordance with their safety instructions. I will ensure that if my child/ren have respiratory issues such as asthma, it is my responsibility to ensure they wear a dust mask and I will ensure that my child/ren will wear protective eyewear including: sunglasses, goggles or prescription eyewear. I will follow the directives of Marian Vian Primary School PTA Colour Fun Run, its volunteers and school staff. Failure to comply with the outlined instructions could result in the participation being denied. I agree to provide a t-shirt (preferably white) to wear on the course, protective eye wear and a dust mask where required.
- 6. Marian Vian Primary School PTA Colour Fun Run reserve the right in any event of emergency or local or national disaster to reschedule or cancel the run.
- 7. Participants are expected to exhibit appropriate behavior at all times. This includes respect for all people, equipment and facilities and cooperative, positive participation.
- 8. I confirm that my child is in good physical condition and have no medical impairments that may prevent them from participating in the activity. If I have any concerns about their physical condition, I will consult my doctor before participating in the activity organised by Marian Vian Primary School PTA.
- 9. I acknowledge that participation in the activity may be physically demanding and that there are risks of injury.

- 10. I acknowledge the risk of personal injury and/or property damage that I am exposed to whilst participating in the activity.
- 11. I hereby indemnify Marian Vian Primary School PTA against all claims made by any other person against Marian Vian Primary School PTA in respect of any injury, loss or damage arising out of or in connection with my failure to comply with the safety instructions and/or directions of Marian Vian Primary School PTA its volunteers and school staff.
- 12. By entering Marian Vian Primary School PTA Fun Run and participating in the activity, I hereby consent to Marian Vian Primary School PTA taking photographs and/or recording me or my child/children in connection with Marian Vian Primary School PTA Color Fun Run and using the photograph and/or recording for all purposes, including advertising and promotional purposes, now and in the future (via social media, website and marketing material). I waive any right to inspect or approve the use of the photograph and/recording and acknowledge and agree that the rights granted to this release are without compensation of any kind.
- 13. I am personally responsible for my own well-being and the well-being of the registered child/children.
- 14. I acknowledge that I have read and fully understand the above prior to my signing below and I confirm acceptance of Marian Vian Primary School PTA Rules and I acknowledge that the below signatures cover both the child/children and myself.
- 15. I agree to pay a non-refundable £7.50 per person (plus PTAEvent fees) for participation in Marian Vian Primary School PTA Colour Run with any profits being collected towards school funds for use as they see fit.